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JOB CREATION IN START UPS


1234.   PROF. SAUGATA ROY:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

वाणिज्यवव द्यग   ं्री
(a) whether the Government has any framework for start ups and boost job creation in the country;
(b) if so, the details thereof; and
(c) the details of job creation target through this framework?


ANSWER


वाणिज्यवव द्यग ााज्य  ं्रीस्वतं ््रभााा(स्रींतंरीिरंमलााीरीतंाांि(
THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)

OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRIMATI NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)


(a) & (b): ‘Startup India, Standup India’ is in its development phase. A team has been constituted to suggest policy recommendations for creation of a conducive eco-system for start-ups. A consulting agency has been appointed to assist the team in its work.

 (c): No targets for job creation have been identified.

*******

